507329374 06/10/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7376297

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA	·			
		Name	Exec	cution Date	
LUIS M. PORRAS			06/09	/2022	
SARAH CRUZ			06/09	/2022	
JONATHAN R. MARTINE	Z		06/09	/2022	
ISAI CHAVEZ			06/09	/2022	
HECTOR R. MENDOZA			06/09	/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	 ГА				
Name:	DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES IP LIMITED				
Street Address:	THE GROVE				
Internal Address:	21, PIN	E ROAD, BELLEVILLE			
City:	ST. MIC	CHAEL			
State/Country:	BARBA	DOS			
Postal Code:	BB11113				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number			
Application Number:		17835438			
CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number:		(616)752-2500			
Correspondence will be	e sent to	the e-mail address first; if that i; if that is unsuccessful, it will	,	l be sent	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Phone:	I	6167522000			
		patents@wnj.com, cdavid@wnj.c	com		
Email: Correspondent Name:		patents@wnj.com, cdavid@wnj.c WARNER NORCROSS + JUDD	com		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		patents@wnj.com, cdavid@wnj.c WARNER NORCROSS + JUDD 150 OTTAWA AVENUE NW	com		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		patents@wnj.com, cdavid@wnj.c WARNER NORCROSS + JUDD 150 OTTAWA AVENUE NW SUITE 1500	com LLP		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		patents@wnj.com, cdavid@wnj.c WARNER NORCROSS + JUDD 150 OTTAWA AVENUE NW SUITE 1500 GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49	com LLP		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		patents@wnj.com, cdavid@wnj.c WARNER NORCROSS + JUDD 150 OTTAWA AVENUE NW SUITE 1500	com LLP		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		patents@wnj.com, cdavid@wnj.c WARNER NORCROSS + JUDD 150 OTTAWA AVENUE NW SUITE 1500 GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49	com LLP		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		patents@wnj.com, cdavid@wnj.c WARNER NORCROSS + JUDD 150 OTTAWA AVENUE NW SUITE 1500 GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49 200451.201742	com LLP		

Total Attachments: 6	
source=BW_201742_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif	
source=BW_201742_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif	
source=BW_201742_ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif	
source=BW_201742_ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif	
source=BW_201742_ExecutedAssignment#page5.tif	
source=BW_201742_ExecutedAssignment#page6.tif	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the undersigned owner (assignor),

ASSIGNORS (inventors):

Luis M. Porras Finisterra Nte # 2316 Casa 56 Col Las Aldabas CP 32250 Ciudad Juarez, Chihuahua a citizen of MEXICO MEXICO Sarah Cruz Villa del Valle 1052, 32417 Ciudad Juarez, Chihuahua **MEXICO** a citizen of MEXICO Jonathan R. Martinez Pechblenda 508 Col Morelos CP 32670 Ciudad Juarez, Chihuahua a citizen of MEXICO MEXICO Isai Chavez 915 Kalar Ave. Anthony, NM 88021 UNITED STATES a citizen of MEXICO Hector R. Mendoza Via Padova # 2602 Cerrada Messina, Col Paseo de Tres Cantos, 32606 Ciudad Juarez, Chihuahua **MEXICO** a citizen of MEXICO Hereby sell, assign and transfer to **ASSIGNEE:** Delphi Technologies IP Limited

ASSIGNEE: Delphi Technologies IP Limited The Grove 21, Pine Road Belleville St. Michael BB11113 Barbados

and the successors and assigns of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled

OVERMOLDED BRUSH CAPS FOR FLEX AND GASOLINE FUEL PUMPS

and which is found in U.S. Patent Application No. 17/835,438 filed on June 8, 2022 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention or arising from or claiming priority to any of the above identified patent applications, or any national filing, continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof arising from or claiming priority to any of the above identified patent applications or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto.

ASSIGNORS further covenant to promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof and to execute any divisional or continuing application or applications which may be necessary or proper to obtain full protection on the invention hereby assigned; and to execute any and all supplemental oaths and preliminary statements, should the same be necessary or desirable in the prosecution of the aforesaid applications and to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this ______ day of ___09 June _____, 2022.

Luis M. Porras (inventor)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 9th

day of _____, 2022.

Sarah Cruz (inventor)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this _9th____

day of _____, 2022.

Jonathan R. Martinez (inventor)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this _____9th____

day of _____, 2022.

Sont

Isai Chavez (inventor)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 9th

day of <u>June</u>, 2022.

Hector R. Mendoza (inventor)